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Fot~m fot~ filirq;;J Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C.No. 1 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET NO. 1 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.1 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 1 

Farm, Home~ Schools and Churches T-0-D Schedule 1 T-0-D 

EXPERIMENTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE TIME-OF-DAY 

8~8Ib8§!bliY QE §~B~!~~ 

Available for a period limited to two years, as an experimental 
tariff to consumers eligible for Tariff E~~mL HQffi§L §~b22l~L ~n~ 
~bY~~b§§~ Tariff E~rmL H2ffi§L §~b22!~L ~n~ ~bYr~b~§ IQQ is for the 
purpose of conduciing a time-of-day ~ate experiment designed to 
provide data to evaluate the cost and benefits of time-of-day 
pricing and its effect on the use of electricity by residential 
consumers in the cooperative's service area. 
be eligible for this tariff will be selected 
and will agree voluntarily to participate in 
residential time-of-day rate experiment. 

Consumers who will 
by the cooperative 
the Coooerative's 

This tariff is limited to the consumer~ selected by the 
cooper·at:ive and will l·'equit·e the installatiort of a special metey•-- ···· ­
capable of registering the on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hours. 

PUBLIC SERViCE COMMISSION 
This tar' iff is avai 1 ab 1 e fm·· s i rq;~ l e-phase ser'V ice on l YGF i~ENTUCI\Y 

B8Is§ 

ON-PEAK-RATE~ 

OFF-PEAK F~ATE: 

Ser'vice Chat'ge 
Under 500 kwh/Mo. 
Ser~vice Chat'ge 
Over' 500 kwh/Mo. 

$ 5.00 
. 053'3G/ kwh 

1.0.00 
. 053 ':37 

Under 500 kwh/Mo. $ .03637 (R) 
Over 500 kwh/Mo. .03037 (R) 

r-<:::f.f 7{1/ ,·· 

IJ1 AY 1 1989 

The total kilowatt-hours used per month will determine the rate 
block for both on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hours and service 
char'ge. 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Farm, Home,Schools and Churches T-0-D 

For Entire T~rritory 
Served Community, Town 
or City 
P.S.C.NO. 1 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET NO. 2 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2 

Schedule 1 T-0-D 

TIME-OF-DAY PERIODS 
~H .. b!IsR §~Jjs!?.h!bs 
For the purpose of this tariff, 
d 1..\l"' i 1'"1 g 
the months of October, November, December, January, February, 
March, and April is defined as 7 a.m. to 12 noon and from 5 p.m. 
~o 10 p.m., local t ir11e, ~.:·1·~ all _c:lays _of· the w~ek, ,: M[rrls~.t(C@ COi\4MISSlON 
battwday, Sunday a1'1d holJ.days. lhe £:~!f=Q~§l!!: Q.!. .L:LtD'it'~W:-R~nl:reKY 
defir-1ed as lOp .. rn. to 7a .. m. ar-.d fr~or11 12 noon to 5 p.m., F..-~p.-:-~y,time, 

f·:•r~ all days of the week, including Satur·'day, Stmday ar-1d 
hctl idays. 

L~AY t 1989 

Is8~..1§ QE E8r~s~I 
Customers bill will be due by the fifteenth <15th) of each month. 

E\:lsb 8QJV§I~s~I Qb8\:l§s 
All rates are applicable to tne Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be 
increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel 
adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wnolesale Power 
Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for 
line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month 
moving a verage of such losses. Th1s Fuel Clause is subJect to all 
other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. · 

DATE OF ISSUE:APRIL 7, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1, 1989 

ISSUED BY:~~:~- TITLE Mar1aget~ 
Issued by authority~~er of the Public Service Commission 
of Ky. in Case No.!Q11§ Q§li~~MARCH 31,1989 

.-, 

.::. 
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Form fo~ filing Rate Schedules 

Gumberl~nd Valley Rural Electric 
Ccoopet~at i ve Cot~p•:•rat icon 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Ccommurlity, 
P . S.C. NO. 1 

CANCELLING ' 
ORIGINAL 

TC•Wl'"l C•t~ City 
FIRST REVISED 

SHEET NO. 3 
P. S.C. NO. 1 
SHEET NO. 3 

~b8§§!E!~8IlQ~ QE §~BY!~~ 
Farm, Home, Schools and Churches T-0-D Schedule 1 T-0-D 

Th~ ~onthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subJect to plus or minus 
al"l a djustmer.t pet~ 1-<WH deter·'mir.ed in acceor~dance with the "Fuel 
AdJust me1'1t Clause. " 

'tThis tariff is subJect tc• the Enet~gy Erllet~gency Cor.tr··eol Pl·~ogt~am 

as · filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission (neow the 
Publi6 Service Commission) on February 23, 1981 in Administrative 
Case Neo. 240 and ·as approved by the Ceommissieon .:order of March 31, 
1981. II 

DATE OF ISSUE:APRIL 7, 1989 

ISSUED BY:~~­

PUBLIC SERVICE CO!v1MISSION 
OF I~EN!UCK'f 

~r:-::cr-p 1 -· 

DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1, 1989 

TITLE: Mar.aget~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissieon 
of Ky. in Case No. :10446 Dated:MARCH 31, 1989 

3 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gt~ay, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 
P.S.C.N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET NO. 1 
CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

P. S.C. NO. 4 
SHEET NO. 1 

CLASSIFI-ATION OF SERVICE , _____ _: _____ \:d __ , ____ :::: ·:-.. -- .. - -·· -·-- ~~.PIIRi lC ~ERVtCE COMMISSION 
Hc•me, Schcu:d s and LttUr ches SL I"ll!!t!'t '!er

0
s:-1'Fr-'TU"KV 
; . \ ... -t "C ......, ' 

BEE~.::.:u;;t:'~~b§; 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

MAY 1 1989 
8~8.1.b8§lbliY. 

Available to all Farm, Home, Schools 

IY.E~ QE §~.BY..H;;~ 
Single phase and three phase wnere 
vo 1 t ages. 

Cust omet~ Char~ge 
Fi l'~st 500 KWH 
Over~ 500 KWI·-1 

$5.00 Per month per customer 
.06396 Per KWH <R> 
.05397 Per KWH CR) 

( N) 

Available to Consumers eligible for Tariff Schedule 1 

The electric power and energy furnished under this 
section shall be separately metered for each point of 
delivery. This retail marketing rate applies only to 
programs which are expressly approved by the Commission 
to be offered under the Marketing Rate of East Ky. Power 
Coo peratives Wholesale Power Rate Schedule A. 

Marketing rate for all kwh 
PER 

per~ mor,th 
1-.ZWH • 03238 ( R) 

This rate is only applicable during the below listed 
OFF·-PEAK hC<ur~s: 

!:1Q~I~§ 
OCTOBER thru APRIL 

MAY thru SEPTEMBER 

DATE OF ISSUE: APRIL 7, 1989 

QEE=E~8~ ~QY.B§=~§I 
12:00 NOON TO 
10 ~ 00 P. IYI. T 0 
10:00 p.m. tc• 

5:00 P.M. 
7 ::00 A. JYI. 

10:00 A. IV!. 

DATE EFFECTIVE:MAY 1,1989 

TITLE: Mar.aget~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Ky. in Case No. :10446 Dated: MARCH 31,1989 

1 
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Form for Filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

!:11. t::! I !:1ld !:1 ·~;!:::! 8 R Q~. 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 First Revised 

SHEET NO. 2 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2 

1. The minimum charge under the above rate shall be $5.00 
net where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is 
required. Each customer who requires more than 5 KVA of 
tt~ansfot~met~ capacity shall pay, iY• additi•:•n to the 
minimum, .75 on each additional KVA or fraction tnereof 
t~eq u i t~ed. 

2. For seasonal load, water pumps, barns, camps, mobile 
homes, and similar type consumers, the customer must pay 
no less than $60.00 annually and the Cooperative may 
bill such in advance. 

Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors 
up to and including ten horsepower (10 H.P.) 

1~.8!:1§ QE 2f.ff.!:1~~I 
Customer bill will be due by the fifteentn of each month. 

DATE OF ISSUE: APRIL 7, 1989 

ISSUED ~y~.JJ.~ 

PUBLIC SERViCE COIIAMISSION 
OF 1\ENTUCI\Y 

r r::-:rr --;-~\1 -

DATE EFFECT IVE: MAY 1 , 1989 

T ITLE: MaY.aget~ 

Issued 
C•f Ky • 

by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
in Case No. :10446 Dated: MARCH 3 1 , 1989 

', 

2 
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Form for Filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLNAD VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C.N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET N0.3 
CANCELLING P. S.C. NO.4 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 

Rates for Farm, Home, Schools .and Churches Schedule 1 

E~~b 8.QJ~§I~~~I gb8W§s 
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adJustment amount per KWH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. 
The allowance for line losses w1ll not exceed 10% and is 
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 
This Fuel Clause is subJect to all o~her applicable 
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subJect to clus 
or minus an adJustment per KWH determined 1n accordance 
with the "Fuel ;:~d.Justmernt CJ.ause." 

"This tat~iff is subJect 
Program as filed with 

to the Er-,et~gy 

tr,e Kentucky 
Emergency Control 
Energy Regulatory 

Commission (now the Public Service Commission) on Fecruary 
23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as approved by 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF i~ENTUCI{Y 

rc-;:::r .. !V · 

DATE OF ISSUE: APRIL 7, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE:MAY 1, 1989 

ISSUED 
Issued 
c•f Ky • 

BY:~JJ~--
by authority of an Order 

in Case No. :10446 

3 

TITLE: Mar.aget~ 

of the Public Service Commission 
Dated: MARCH 3 1, 1989 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Sma ll Commercial and Small Power 
82Eb.H;;8~b!;;; 

Entire Territory served. 

Fo:·~~ Ertt i t'e 
Co:•mm u r. it y, 
P. S.C. NO 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Territory Served 
To:•Wl'"t O:•t' city 
4 FIRST REVISED 

· SHEET NO. 3 
P. S. C. NO. 4 

SHEET NO. 3 

Sch ed u :FAJBlti~ SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF i\ENTUCKY 

EFFEC !Vi-

8~8lb~j~lbliY m~· §sB~lh;!;;; MAY 1 1989 
Avail a ble to all commercial and small power service under 
50 KW. PURSUANT 10 807 KAR 5:011, 

_¥:CT~Of 1:/J 1) .~ 
J __ Y_~E-~ o_.F __ s_.,E_- _Rv __ Ic_~E_ Pi~ rby~b 
- - - . BY: ~~ .. L~.fs: 

Si rtg le and Un~ee Phase whe~'E) av.:.n lable. rUBliC SE!M~.E CCMP.l:SS!ON MANAGER 

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $3.68 

ENERGY CHARGE~ Customer charge $5.00 per month per 
c us t omet·' 
F i r•st 3, 000 I·~WH 

Ove~' 3, 000 1-'~WH 

$ • 0 /r-:J(l7 ( R) 
$ • 0502':3 ( R) 

Q~I~BMl~GI!Q~ QE ?!bb!~§ Q~~G~Q 
The billing demand s n a ll be tne maximum kilowatt demand 
established b~ the Consumer for any period of 15 
c o nse cutive minutes during th e month for wnich tne bill is 
rendered~ as indicated or recorded by a demand meter. 

!:11~!~\::lM Q.::!OBQ~ 
The minimu~ monthly charge under tne above rate shall be 
$5.00 where 5 KVA or less transformer c a pacity is reouired. 
Each customer who r e quires more than 5 KVA of transformer 
capacity shall pay 1n addition to the above minimum, .75 on 
eac h additional KVA or ffaction thereof required. 

DATE OF ISSUE: APRIL 7, 1989 

ISSUED BY:~~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1, 1989 

TITLE: Mar.aget~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Ky. in Case No.: 10446 Dated: MARCH 31,1989 

1 
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. .. 
Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 

Community, Town or City 
P.S.C.N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

SHEET NO. 4 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 4 Gray, Ky. 40734 

Small Commercial and Small Power Schedule II 
§E§;~I6h" B!Jbg§ 

• ~J v_ 

I. Consumers having their homes on tne same premises w1th 
their business establishments may include service to 
both on the same meter, in wnich case all service will 
be billed t!rtdet~ this schedule, usir·,g the r-·ates 
contained in this schedule, if the consumer orefers he 
may make provisions for two meters in which case his 
usage for residential purposes will be billed under 
appropriate Residental Schedule, and h1s usage for 

I r. 
business purposes will be b1lled under tnis schedule. 
The rate capacity of single phase motors shall not be 
i rt excess of ter-1 hctl·~sepo:owet~ ( 10 H. P. ) .PUBUt' 'EER'll€£ O(}Mf!JJTSSION 
a l"~ated capacity 1r1 excess of· ter, hot~sepo:·w~ !·~ENfu~yP.) 

must be thr~ee pnase. rr:o::r:r: !Vi 

I~Bt1§ QE 2BYtlsNI 
The cus tomers bill will be due the fifteenth 

PURSUJ\r..•' '.,. c·"'7 K/.8 5:011, 

BQJ.l:l§It!~~I ~b8!:.J§s . . r, . ~~:Cf'ION :t:l;;_ :·17. 
All r~ates ar~e · appl1cable to tne Fuel AdJug\!.r,~4 .. ~~~~k­
rn a y be i ncn?ased or~ dect~eased by ar-t arnount ' '!§11l·i--3EJ?1{.JH tkJa;~t~Mt~ ~ 1"'t~GER 
th e fuel adJustment amourit per KWH as billed by tne 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. 
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10~ and is 
based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. 
This Fuel Clause is subJect to all other applicable 
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056 

~he monthly kilowatt hour usage snall be subject to plus or 
m~nus an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance with 
the "Fu~:l AdJustment Clause." 

this tariff is subJect to the Energy Emergency Control 
Program as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory 
Commission (now the Public Service Commission) on Fecruary 
23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as aoproved by 
tht:? Cc•mm:i.ssiort ot~det~ of Mar~ch 3L1 1':181." 

DATE OF ISSU~e~19 9 
ISSUED BY :~ 
Issued by authority o an Order of 
of Ky. in Case No. :10446 

2 

DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1, 1989 
TITLE: Mar.aget~ 

the Public Service Commission 
Dated: MARCH 31,1989 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 F I RST REVISED 

SHEET N0.5 
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

CANCELLING 
ORIG I NAL 

P. S.C. NO.4 
SHEET N0.5 

Gray, Ky. 40734 
PUBLIC SERViCE COMMISSlON 

OF KENTUCI\Y 
EFFEC-IV-: 

All Electr~ic School · <A. E. S.) Schedule III 
1 \989 t AY 

· In all territqry served by tne Seller. PURSUAfH 10 807 Kf..~ 5:011, 

S CT!ON.~~ 
8~8Ib8§It:liY n.y· · r:n ~ · ...-· c.L 

Available t•:::• all public m~ Ytc•n-pr~c,fi t p·r~i v .i't~u '~trt~rsi~~~~N~GER 
total ertet~gy t~equit~emel"tt, includiYI!;J but l"tC•t linnted to 
heating, ail'~ co·rtditictl'"ting, ligrtting aYtd water~ heatiYtg is 
supplied by electricity furnished by the Cooperative. 

~~8B8~I~B QE §~B~!~~ 

B8I~ 

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule 
will be GO cycle, alter~Ytating cur~r~eYtt, single phase or~ 

three phase service, present facilities permitting and a~ 

the foll.:;.wirq;~ y·,c•rtnnal voltages: SiYtgle phase, 120, 120/240, 
480, 240/480 v.:.lts: Thr~ee pr.ase, 120/2'+0, l20/208Y, 
240/480, 277/480Y v.:.lts. 

·All 

The 
KVA 

s. 0586 7 < r-< > 

minimum annual charge w1ll be not· less than $9.00 
.:.f required transf.:.rmer capacity as determined by 

per 
the 

Cooper~at i ve. 

I~B!:1 QE ~Q~I88GI 
Service under this rate schedule w1ll be furnished under an 

DATE OF ISSUE: APRIL 7, 1989 

ISSUED BY:~))_~ ~7_!--; 
Issued by authc•t"ity · C•~del'" 
of Ky. in Case No. :10446 

DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1, 1989 

TITLE: Martaget" 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated: MARCH 31, 1989 

1 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

All Electr'ic Sch<:•o::ol (A. E. S.) 

§e~~!Bb rgB~§ 8~Q gg~Q!I!Q~§ 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, To~n or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET N0.6 
CANCELLING P.S.C. N0.4 
ORIGINAL SHEET N0.6 

Schedule III 

Consumer shall furnish tne Cooperative information 
n e cessary to permit the Cooperative to determine and 
i nstall the necessary transformer capacity to adequately 
serv ice the load under the maximum operat i ng conditions. 

EW~b 8.QJW§I~~~I ~b8W§~ 
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause anG 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adJustment amount per K~H as billed by tne 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. 
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10~ and is 
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This 
Fuel Clause is ~ubJect to all other applicable provis1ons 
as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage snail be subject to plus or 
minus an aaJustment per KWH determined in accordance with 
the "Fuel AdJustment Clause." 

"This tat'iff is subject to the Ener'gy l:mer'~~ency Cc:.ntl···ol 
Program as filed witn tne kentucky Energy Regulatory 
Commission (now the Public Service Commission) on February 
23, 1'381 i·n Adm i r1istr'ative Case ~lo . ;=:4 ~U8005e!Wi€®0~M!SSIO~ 
the Cornmi ss :i.on or'der of Mar'ch 31, 1. 981. " OF f~ENTUCW{ 

2 

IAAY 1 1989 
!:>URSUAN i ·,,_ : .. -.7 1'h;·;5:0ll, 

r3Y: .~;:ON'~;..;::~.::.:;...::;..__ 
PUB~ERVfCE CGMMISSION M~.NAGER 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 

TITLE: Mar1ager' 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated: MARCH 31, 1989 
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ForM f o r filing Ra t e Sc h e dul e s 

CUMB ERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gt~ay , Ky. 4 0 734 

Fo:• t~ Errt i t~e 
Co:•mm uni t y, 
P. S . C.N0.4 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Terr i tory Served 
Towrr ot~ City 
FIRST REVISED 

SHEET N0.7 
P. S.C. NO . 4 

S HEET N0.7 

~b8§§ltlG.8I.El !:'l Qi·_: §~B~~lG~ PUBLIC SERViCE COb1MlSSlON 
Of ;~ENTUCK'! 

La ·r~ g e Po\I'Jer-.. -- l'f'·rd us t .,., i a l Sch edu l e I ',J r.r:;.E-. - i'J, · 

UA'f 1 \989 

h;Q~Ql.Il.Qbl§ 
Ar, "Agr-·eernerrt for' Pur~ch ase of Powe1·'" sr.a l l he executed by 
the consum~r for serv ice under this schedule. 

G~8B8GigB QE §~B~lG.g 
The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be 
60 cyc le alternating current a n d at available nominal 
v o ltage. 

B8I~ 

Q~~8~Q Q~8BQ~L Per KW of billing demand $~.71 
~~£BQY. Gt:!8.B§g.;,. 
ALL KWH 

Q~I~B~l~8IlQN QE ~lbb!~§ Q~~8NQ 

• 03379 ( f-0 
Per~ KWH 

Th e billing demand s hall be the maximum kilowatt deman d 
est ab l ish e d by th e c onsumer for a pe riod o f f i fteen 
conse c utive m1 nutes dur i ng the mont h for which the b1ll i s 
rend e r e d, as indicat e d or r ecord e d b y a demand me t er a n d 
a dJusted f o r po wer fac tor as provi d ed be l ow. 

1 

DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1, 1989 

TITLE: MaYrager 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated: MARCH 31, 1989 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Large Power-Industrial 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET N0.8 
CANCELLING P.S.C. N0.4 
ORIGINAL SHEET N0.8 

Schedule IV 

The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as 
nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any 
time. The measured demand will be adJusted to correct for 
power factors lower than 90%. The demand for billing 
purposes snall be the demand as indicated or recorded by 
the demand meter multiplied by the 90% and divided by the 
pet~ ceryt; pc•wet~ fact or~. PUBLIC SERViCE CO I,~MISSION 

OF i ~ENTUC !W '' 
\:1l~lt!!d!:'J g!::!B.B§~ r~:=<•· - · r · -

The minimum monthly charge snall be the highest one of the 
following chat~ges~ fl !J..V ... 

(a) The mirtimurn morrthly chat~ge as spe<Y~~iecf 1a~ ti'"H? 
contr~act foy· ser~vice. PURSUAN i l-.;<:j7Ks~(~·()l 

(b) A char-·ge c•f .75pet~KVA per~ mont~C"Io/.JN ;t;:A· t9'" t<CX'c +. • 
capacity.. BY ~~ . - .y / 

: 2(~ ~- ;; r ·: •. du 8QJW~E!:1~~I gb8!J§g PIJBrr •&<---..... .-...:::: ~ .., Sf: RVf.;~ f' ·>M~"'x''il\ !-J t '"\'"cco All t~ates ar~e applicable to tne Fuel AdJr.\strn·errt ' · · c-:r·f:i·tr$l?i ;t<~ld 

may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adJustment amount per KWH as 
billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for 
line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 
10% and is based on a twelve-
month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is 
subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 
807 KAR 5:055. 
The monthly kilowatt hour usage snail be subject to plus or 
minus an adJustment per KWH determined 1n accordance with 
the "Fuel AdJustment Clause. " 

§£~gl8b EBQY!§!Q~§ 
1.. If se·r--vice is fur~nished at second.:n~y voltage, the 

delivery point shall be the metering point unless 
otherwise specified in the contract for service. All 
wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the 
load side of the delivery point shall be owned and 
maintained by the consumer. 

DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1, 1'38'3 

T ITLE: Managet~ 

of the Public Service Commission 
Dated: MARCH 31, 1'389 

2 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gt~ay, Ky. 40734 

Large Power Rate-Industrial 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

SchedulE' IV 

SHEET N0.9 
P. S. C. NO.4 

SHEET N0.9 

If service is furnished at Sellar's primary line voltage, the 
delivery point shall be the point of 'attachment of Seller's 
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless 
otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, 
pole lines and other electrical equipment <Except metering 
equipment) on the load side of the delivery point snall be 
owned and maintained by the Consumer. 

If,;.8!:1 QE P.f.!Y!:1~~1I 
The Customer's bill w1ll be due the fifteenth <15th) of each 
month . 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage snail be subJect to plus or 
minus an adjustment per KWH determ1ned in accordance with the 
'r=uel Ad,Justrnent Clause. II 

"This taJ·'iff is subJect to the Ener-·gy Eme·r·gency Cor,t·r·ol Pr•og·r·am 
as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission (now the 
Public Serv ice Commission) on February 23, 1981 in Administrative 
Case No . 240 and as approved by the Commission order of March 31, 
1981. II 

DATE OF ISSUE: APRIL 7, 1989 

ISSUED BY:~?___,~­
Issued by authorit~rder 
of Ky. in Case No. 10446 

PUBUC SERViCE C0tMiiiSSION 
Or i~t::NTU Gl'.'! 

r-r:rr •ri ' 

1:1 A'{ 1 i989 

TITLE: Mar.aget~ 

of the Public Service Commission 
Dated: MARCH 31,1989 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gt~ay, Ky. 40734 

Fc•t~ Er1t i t~e 
Commur1 it y, 
P.S.C.N0.4 

CANCELLING 
OR I GINAL 

Territory Served 
TOWl'"l C•t~ City 
FIRST REVISED 

S HEET NO. 10 
P . S.C. NO. 4 

S HEET NO. 10 

Large Power Rate -50 KW TO 2,500 KW. Sen ed u 1 e I ._,,,-·-r=l 

8PE:bJ..G8.~~b~~ 
In all territory served by tne Seller. 

8.~8.Ib8~IbiiY. 
Avai lat3le to all cornrnet~cia~ and inciust·r~ial c.:::.Jrtsurllt:2Y··s w;·1ose 
kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or 
heating and/or power uo to 2,500 KW. 

GQb!RIIIQN§ 
t:h-, "r:lqJ--·eement for~ Ptn-·chas€;:> of· Pc•\.-\teJ·"·" s11a:i. l be executt-::d by tne 
consumer for service under th1s Schedule. 

G!::!8B8Git;B QE §¥j~B~IG~; 
The electric service furnished under this schedule w1ll be 60 
cycle alternating current and at available nominal vol~age. 

BfE~ 
Qt,;~8~Q G!::!8B§~~ Per KW of billing demand $3.68 

$ • 04i::E:.·; <a> 

Qt,;I~B~I~8I!Q~ QE ~lbb!~Q Q~~8~Q 
The billing demand shall be the maximum k1lowatt demano 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen 
consecutive minutes dur1ng tne month for wnich the b1ll is 
rendered~ as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and 
ad.justed fm~ poweJ--· factc:q·-· as pr~c.vided i:::tRu.B.U.C SERV!CE COMMiSStON 

OF i~ENiUCf\Y 

DATE OF ISSUE:APRIL 7, 1989 

ISSUED BY:_~~~ ~~1 
Issued by authority ~er 
of Ky. in Case No. : 10446 

l.eAf 1 i989 

TITLE: Mar.aget~ 

of the Public Service Commission 
Dated: MARCH 31,1989 

1 
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Form for filing Rate Sc~edules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For~ Er-.t i r~e 
Cowmur-.i ty, 
P.S.C.N0.4 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Territory Served 
Towr-. or~ City 
FIRST REVISED 

SHEET NO. 11 
P. S.C. NO. 4 

SHEET NO. 11 

Large Power Rate-Less Than 2500 KW Sched u 1 e I V-·A 

The consumer agrees to maintain un1~y power factor as nearly 
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. 
The measured demand will be adjusted to correct for power 
f a ct o rs lower than 90%. The demand fo0 billing purposes 
shall be the demand as indicated or· recorded by tne demand 
meter multiplied by 90% and divided 

~1~!!!:1!::1!:1 ~!J8!3§!;; 
The minimum monthly charge snall be the highest one of tne 
follow i r-•g chat~ges ~ f.~AY 1 1989 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in tne 
cor-.tt~act ·fo:o·r~ se t~v ice . PURSUAt \1 1 I,, t J7 Khh 5:011 , 

(b) Fl cna·r~ge for~ • 75 per~ ~\\iF! per··· mo?,t~CTI,Qf;f 9 j1~~:lfr~act 
capacity . BY: _/~~ui.J;:C(.f_ 

FUEL f.}P.J!:J§It::!~~I ~68!::1~~ rt/RtfCSERiff~ ·~ r;m;,. r.s!C'N fltlANJi.GER 
All rates are applicable to tne Fuel Adjustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel ad.JustmeY•t . arnour-.t pe·r~ I<WH as b1lled by tne wr-.olesale 
Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on 
a twelve-month moving average of such losses. Th1s Fuel 
Cl a use is subJect to all other applicable provisions as set 
out in 807 KAR 5:056. 
The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or 
minus an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance with the 
" Fue 1 AdJust rner-.t Cl.ause. " 

§2!;;~!8b EBQ~!§lQ~§ 
1. If ser~vlce is f•xr-·r-,ished at seco:•Yrca·r~y voltage, t Me 

delivery point shall be the metering po~nt unless 
otherwise specified in the contract for service. All 
wiring? pole lines and other electr1c equipment on the 
load side of the delivery point shall be owned and 
maintained by the Consumer . 
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DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1, 1989 

TITLE: MaYraget" 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated: MARCH 31,1989 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIYE CORPORATION 
Gr'ay, 1-<y. 4073-4· 

Large Power-Less Than 2,500 KW . 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. ~0.4 FIRST REVISED 

SHE!:.:: T 1\iO. 1 2 
CAI\iCELL. I i'>JG 
OFUGINAL 

P. S.C. 1\id. 
SHEET NO. 

Schedule IV-·f=l 

4 

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the 
delivery point shall be tne point of attachment of Seller's 
primary line to Consumer!s transformer structure unless 

' otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, 
pole lines ano other electrical equipment (except metering 
equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be 
owne d and maintained by the .Consumer. 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage snall be subJect to plus or 
minus an adjustment per KWH determined 1n accordance with the 
"Fuel AdJustme·nt Clause." 

"This tat'iff 
Progr'am as 

is subJect to the Energy 
filed with the Kentucky 

~mergency Control 
Energy Regulatory 

Commission (now tne Public Service Commissiori) on February 
23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as aporoved by 
the C•:•mmission Ot'de·r·· of Mar··ch 31, 1'381." 

DATE OF ISSUE: APRIL 7, 1989 

ISSUED BY: ~ 0 .JJ.0 /]~ 
Issued by ~y ~der 
of Ky. in Case No. :10446 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF f'ENTllf.KY 

DATE EFFECTIVE: 

TITLE: MaY•aget' 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated: MARCH 31,1989 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Outdoor Lighting-Security Lights 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community,To~n or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Schedule VI 

SHEET N0.13 
P.S.C. NO. 4 

SHEET NO. 13 

Available to all consumers of tne Coooerative for ousK to 
dawn outdoor lighting in close proximity to existing overhead 
sec ondary circuits. 

~§~£Yr~ ~~gg~ b§ffiQ§ 
1 > 175 Watt $ 5.93 Per Lamo Per Month(R) 

S 8.32 Per Lamp Per Month(R) 2) 400 Watt 

~Q~QII!QN§ QE §~BY!~~ 
1. The Coopel·"'at i ve sr.a ll ·fuy··r• i sn, install, ooey··at e, a·r.d 

maintain the outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, 
luminaire, bracket attachment and control device on an 
existing secondary pole. 

The lighting equipment snall remain tne prooerty of tne 
. Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect the lighting 
eouipment from deliberate damage. 

3. The Consumer shall allow authorized reoresentatives of 
the Coooerative to enter uoon tne Consumer 1 s prem1ses 
and to trim trees and shrubs as necessary for 

4. 

mair.tenaY.ce of the 1igr·.til''•9 equiprllent pi!51Eic ·set1fft'E=tt}rt<~~~~!ON 
l:i.ghtir•g equipment upc·r·• tet"'rnir•ation of ti-~ 'i~'tri:FJt;~y ulW et"· 
t 1·1is schedule. ~::-;:----!··-

The Coooerative and 
agreement for service 

tne Co·nsurllel·-· sna1l e:><:ecute clrt 

under"' this schedul 41kY:•r'' 'k ~·r'iod 
of not less tnan one year. 

I!~B~§ QE:~ £~f:Ltt1~tH 
The Customer's bill w1ll be due on tne 

1 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 

TITLE: Mar.ager' 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated: MARCH 3 1,1989 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gt~ay, Ky. 40734 

Outdoor Lighting-Security Lights 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Schedule v~: 

SHEET NO. 14 
P. S.C. NO. 4 
SHEET NO. 14 

All · rates are aoplicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adJustment amount per KWH as billed by tne Wnolesale 
Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on 
a twelve-month moving average of such losses. Th1s Fuel 
Clause is subJect to all other aoplicable provisions as set 
out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage snall be subject to plus 
or minus an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance 
with the "Fuel AdJustment Clause." 

"This tat~iff is subJect to the Enet··gy Emel·~qency Co:•Y"ttl·~ol 

Program as filed witn the Kentucky Energy Regulatory 
Commission <now the Public Service Commission) on February 
2;3, 1'381 in Adrflilr•istt~ative Case No. c:40 a·nd as ai::lpr··oved by 
t hf:? Cornrn iss i Ol"• ot~d et' of IYI <:n~ch 31 ~ 1':381. " 

DATE OF ISSUE• AP']. 7, 1989 

ISSUED BY:_~--_:~ - * 
Issued by authorit~der 
of Ky. in Case No. :10446 

2 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF t~F.NTUCt\V 

;:-c:-::-::: ;-.~ !\/-

UAY 1 1989 

DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1, 1989 

TITLE: MaY"•aget' 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated: MARCH 31,1989 


